# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5552022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NHLO HOLDING B.V.	03/12/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPELMANN HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	OOSTSINGEL 209	
City:	DELFT	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2612	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15614217

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (505)243-2542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5059981500

Email: docketing@peacocklaw.com, jvilven@peacocklaw.com,

llamb@peacocklaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** PEACOCK LAW P.C.

Address Line 1: 201 THIRD STREET NW, SUITE 1340 Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31310-1035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANEEN VILVEN
SIGNATURE:	/Janeen Vilven/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US assignment patent application.SQ#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049346 FRAME: 0787 505505218

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NHLO Holding B.V., a company duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal office and place of business at Bollenhofsestraat 134, 3572 VT Utrecht, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner through assignment of certain inventions and improvements described in U.S. patent application No. 15/614,217 filed on June 5, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, Ampelmann Holding B.V., a company duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having its principal office and place of business at Oostsingel 209, 2612 HL Delft, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent application, including any and all priority rights of the said patent application and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patent application, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for: (i) damages for past, current, and future infringement; (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement;

and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NHLO Holding B.V.has caused this instrument to be executed this day of 12 2019

NHLO Holding B.V.

(Signature)

EXAMPLE (Name)

ARRECTOR (Title)

V.O. ref AP608323NL02

RECORDED: 06/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 049346 FRAME: 0788